83
WGC
Smart earth leakage protection
Earth leakage transformers
This new range features a series of improvements intended in particular for installing units
on switchboards. Along with the usual attachment elements, this unit can be installed on
DIN rails using an accessory, which facilitates its installation.
The earth leakage transformers of the WGC series offer better immunity to the transient

shielded wire section ≥ 1 mm2
0...10 m
Net section (mm) Weight (g) In (A) Type Code
20 Ø 76 s / relay WGS-20* P10131
20 Ø 81 s / relay WGC-20-SC P10181
25 Ø 80 s / relay WGC 25 P10151
30 Ø 95 s / relay WGS-30* P10132
30 Ø 100 s / relay WGC-30-SC P10182
35 Ø 120 s / relay WGC 35 P10152
55 Ø 160 s / relay WGC 55 P10153
80 Ø 300 s / relay WGC 80 P10154
110 Ø 420 s / relay WGC 110 P10155
140 Ø 760 s / relay WGC 140 P10156
180 Ø 1480 s / relay WGC 180 P10157
220 x 105 3740 s / relay WGC-220x105 P10158
350 x 150 7800 s / relay WGC-350x150 P10159
500 x 200 11300 s / relay WGC-500x200 P10160
Accessory for assembly on DIN rail (for WGC-20-
SC, WGC-25, WGC-30-SC, WGC-35 & WGC-55)
- - PA-TC/WG P19921
* Built-in accessory for assembly on DIN rail.
84
WGC
B 31
50
CA
5,5
ØB
C D
31
50
5,5
A
C
A
B
A/2 A/2
F
G
H
K I
D
J
E
A B C D
WGS 20 20 46 60 -
WGC 25 25 60,5 64 -
WGS 30 30 59 70 -
WGC 35 35 70,5 75,5 -
WGC 55 55 92 98 38
WGC 80 80 124,5 130 60
WGC 110 110 163 168 84,5
WGC 140 140 201 206 110
WGC 180 180 252 256 144
WGC-220x105 WGC-350x150 WGC-500x200
A 200 340 460
B 7 7 7
C 35 30 40
D 279 195 306
E 50,2 54,2 64
F 314 479 614
G 275 430 550
H 220 350 500
I 105 165 180
J 102 143 155
K 105 150 200
53,7
45